

Streamline Health to Hold 2012 Client Summit in Atlanta, Georgia

2012 NEXT Summit to be Held in the Nation's Health IT Capital and Will Focus on the Company's Solutions, Client Networking, and the Current U.S. Healthcare Environment

CINCINNATI, Jan. 4, 2012 /PRNewswire/ -- Streamline Health Solutions, Inc. (NasdaqCM: STRM), a leading provider of enterprise document management and revenue cycle solutions for healthcare organizations, today announced the Company's 2012 client summit will be held in Atlanta, Georgia. The 2012 meeting is called the NEXT Summit to reflect its focus on the next stages of paperless healthcare, the next steps in healthcare reform, and the next phases for Streamline Health's solutions.

The meeting will be held at the W Atlanta Midtown May 16th through 18th and is open exclusively to Streamline Health clients and partners. It will include:

- Expert industry speakers
- Networking and engagement among HIT peers
- Information about the company's newest solutions and product enhancements
- Product best practices
- Client input into the Company's future product development plans

"We are excited to bring our clients and partners to Atlanta," said Robert E. Watson, president and chief executive officer of Streamline Health. "We are creating a robust agenda for this important annual event that will focus on how our clients can leverage our solutions and on the U.S. healthcare landscape at large, and we're sure our clients will enjoy this vibrant city. As reflected by our recent announcement about our acquisition of Atlanta-based Interpoint Partners, Atlanta is a top spot for health information technology companies and professionals, and a great place for Streamline Health to expand."

"Streamline Health's acquisition of Interpoint Partners is another prime example of why Atlanta is considered the Nation's Health IT Capital," said David Hartnett, vice president of bioscience-health IT industry development for the Metro Atlanta Chamber. "It is also an example of the strength in Atlanta's health IT talent and technology, and we are pleased they chose our city for their summit. We look forward to welcoming their clients."

The Company has launched the website <u>www.NEXTSUMMIT2012.com</u>, where attendees and potential sponsors can get more information, view the agenda, and register online.

About Streamline Health

Streamline Health provides leading-edge technology solutions that help healthcare provider organizations improve the quality of patient care, reduce operating expense, and optimize revenue. Our Software as a Service solutions simplify and facilitate improved patient access, transition paper-based content to electronic records, and provide increased transparency to key financial metrics. For more information please visit our website at www.streamlinehealth.net.

Safe Harbor statement under the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995

Statements made by Streamline Health Solutions, Inc. that are not historical facts are forward-looking statements that are subject to risks and uncertainties and are no guarantee of future performance. The forward looking statements contained herein are subject to certain risks, uncertainties and important factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those reflected in the forward-looking statements, included herein. These risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited to, the timing of contract negotiations and execution of contracts and the related timing of the revenue recognition related thereto, the potential cancellation of existing contracts or clients not completing projects included in the backlog, the impact of competitive products and pricing, product demand and market acceptance, new product development, key strategic alliances with vendors that resell the Company's products, the ability of the Company to control costs, availability of products obtained from third party vendors, the healthcare regulatory environment, potential changes in legislation, regulation and government funding affecting the healthcare industry, healthcare information systems budgets, availability of healthcare information systems trained personnel for implementation of new systems, as well as maintenance of legacy systems, fluctuations in operating results, effects of critical accounting policies and judgments, changes in accounting policies or procedures as may be required by the Financial Accountings Standards Board or other similar entities, changes

in economic, business and market conditions impacting the healthcare industry, the markets in which the Company operates and nationally, and the Company's ability to maintain compliance with the terms of its credit facilities, and other risks detailed from time to time in the Streamline Health Solutions, Inc. filings with the U. S. Securities and Exchange Commission. Readers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward looking statements, which reflect management's analysis only as of the date hereof. The Company undertakes no obligation to publicly release the results of any revision to these forward-looking statements, which may be made to reflect events or circumstances after the date hereof or to reflect the occurrence of unanticipated events.

Company Contact:
Streamline Health Solutions
Erica Ryan
Director of Marketing Communications
(513) 794-7100
erica.ryan@streamlinehealth.net

Investor Contact: BPC Financial Marketing John Baldissera (800) 368-1217

SOURCE Streamline Health Solutions, Inc.